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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL HEARING - W/S Winters Lane,

100’ N of the ¢/l Roberts Avenue * ' ZONING COMMISSIONER
(307 Winters Lane)
1% Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1%t Council District
*  (Case No. 06-410-ASPH

Edith B, Smith, Legal Owner;

Baltimore County Department of Permils & *

Development Management - Petlitioners

£ % % ow %k, & & % * ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideralion of a Petition for

Administrative Special Hearing filed by Edith B. Smith, Property Owner, and Baltimore County
Department of Permits and Development Management, through its representative, John
Reisinger. The Petitioners request a special hearing Lo approve a waiver, pursuant to Seclion 32-
4-107(b) of the Baltimore County Code, of the requirements of Sections 32-4-223(8) and 32-4-
416(2)(2) thereof to raze a dangerous, deteriorated building, identified on the Maryland Historic
Trust list as Tax Account No. 01-0105710080, Map 101, Parcel 1308. The subject property and

requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore County Code (BCC) provides thal waivers from
the requirements of Section 32-4-223 of the Code (i.c., the development plan) can be graniéd by
the Director of the Department of Permits and De*{velopment Management (DPDM). Such
requirements can be waived upon a finding that the size, scope and nature of the proposed
demolition/development does not justify strict compliance, that a waiver would be within the
scope purpose, and inteni of the developmeni regulations, and that the pml?ased
demolition/development complies with all other Couiglty laws, ordinances, and regulation%:. In
order to afford due process, the Director has desigéated the Zoning Commissioner (He:aring

Officer) to consider the waiver request filed in this‘instance. Moreover, in order to provide



public notice, the properly was posted with a sign describing the request on March 3, 2006.
There was no request by the public for a hearing nor ::;Emy public input for the requisite pericg)d of
fifteen (15) days after posting the property. The matteir is now eligible for review and resoliltion
by this Hearing Officer.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-
303(a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. A description of the propetty contained within the
case file indicates that the property is located on the 'west side of Winters Lane approxirﬁately
100 feet north of its intersection with Robetls Avenue and is improved with a dwelling that has
deteriorated beyond repair and has become unsafe. The property is listed on the Maryland
Historic Trust Inventory as Tax Account No. 01-0105710080, Map 101, Parcel 1308. The
information submitted is persuasive to a finding that the proposed razing of the existing dwelling
will not be inappropriate. The Landmarks Preservation Commission (L.PC) reviewed the
Petitioner’s proposal at its January 12, 2006 meeting and approved the razing of the existing
structure as set forth in inter-office correspondence received from the Office of Planning dated
January 17, 2006.

There is no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested waiver would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be
oranted. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC) comments submitted by
any County reviewing agency and no opposition was voiced by any citizen. 1 further find that the
relicf requested is appropriate in this instance and that removal of the structure complies with all
County laws, ordinances, and regulations.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the
reasons sel forth above, the relief requested should be!granted. i

THER%ORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Ballijmore

County, this ﬂ day of March 2006, that the Petition for Administrative Special Hearing 1o

approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore County Code, of the



requitements of Sections 32-4-223(8) and 32-4-416(a)(2) thereof to raze a dangerous,
deteriorated building, identified on the Maryland Historic Trust list as Tax Account No. 01-
0105710080, Map 101, Parcel, as approved by the Laddmarks Preservation Commission at their

January 12, 2006 meeting, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject 1o the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their razing permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however; the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. Ii an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granied herein shall be

rescinded,.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within hirty (30) days ‘f the date of this
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 1L
County Executive March 29! 2006 Zoning Commissioner

Mr. John Reisinger
Department of Permits & Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
W/S Winters Lane, 100’ N of the ¢/l Roberts Avenue

(307 Winters Lane)
1% Election District — 1% Council District

Edith B. Smith, Legal Owner and
Baltimore County Department of Permits & Development Management - Petitioners

Case No. 006-410-ASPH

Dear Mr. Reisinger:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Code Enforcement Division, DPDM
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Cage File

_—————— -

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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or Adlmmstratlve Specml
Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property locatedat _-—— ~ ° 3507 /'/”?‘:/BF"{’ Z{?V? €

which is presently zoned ____——PK 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 34-4-107 (b),

BCC of Sections 32-4-233. {8) and Section 32-4-416(a)(2) to

/‘ﬁ'?f” &/ﬂ’f»ryc’rmu &f{?/?r’m z?zéw/ S5FD Ae 7(//{#’ /V/[’/T /)f‘fx

Tix focl of-0)05 710080 Map (01, /jﬁ;ﬂ’?cﬂ [ (308
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

Petition

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed l:;z/the zoning regulatlons
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, ertising, posting, 'etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zunlng regulatlnns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which

ﬁﬁ/éﬁrfﬂ;f 6’.-:; ;-;99 m/‘/ 7‘27#%{#4 »4# 7 is the subject of this Petition
Co Legal Owner(s):

«-j; J/YT'PC‘?/SJJ?:‘“"E‘H“ fﬂ/ff !:} .5!/#:; /A

lnt Name - Type or Print

:E;ignatt.ur / y / Signature
[/ Ve hesa ﬁz‘i{fﬁ” ¢ %9 )d 36/0
Address Tetephone No, Name - Type or Print
yﬁwﬁtﬂ/’? M}? 2 12 0L
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: |
Address Telephone No
Name - Type or Print - City Slate Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature -
e
John K& s mnew
Company Name | |
| ) (0 W. Chesa pref ,%,, ¢ N0-487 3610

Address Telephone No. Aqdress 7/ Telephone No

~ {2 w.5¢ 0 /‘%ﬁ/ WP A
City State Zib,(:'nde— City State Zlp Code

A Public Heanng hawng been fnrmally demanded and/or fuund to be required, itis ﬂrdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of that the Subgect matter of thi§ petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations of
Baltimore County and that the property be reposted ,

O 5 — QLI O :) '{” L | Zoning Commisstoner of Bailtimore County

Case No, Reviewed By _%W\ Date 2— . . 2. s D l@#

REV 6/17/05 Eetimated Posting Date D¢ 5/ 0b




® ®
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative

Special Hearing

The undemlgned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /'/ { w o 4 r’-”ﬁér'i/)&z // 1y /?zx(’

Address
Tos0r Mo 2120y
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information.

Fet-  WAlVE D
COUNTY /535;’9/9[2(&}17!0/1)

Signature

Name - Type or Print

-_ e b — —_— = = — = o= —p — — oy T r—  .am _ = e e e = = =y = xa a e e e e e = o oemi oA om ke e e e o omm e ol e e e o

—_  _— —_— —_— —_— = =— — = = d e e e e e e e e e = e ey =— o= s —_ a - A = = = — =

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this é day of % - 0L vefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appéared

the’ Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to \e best, %{ his/her/their knowledge and belief,

. &@ﬁ,,;__fop
. ) "ff WOTARY
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal e e
PUBLIC J o)
~i \ORE COVY
A-16-0 6 waw&“ -
Date Notary Public

My Commission Expires ﬁ(, - 9 5:” -0 7

REV 6/17/05



307 Winters Lane

Description: Being that parcel of land described in Map 101, Parcel 1308,
Tax Account 01-0105710080, located at number 307 on the west side of

Winters Lane approximately 100 feet north of the intersection of Winters
Lane and Roberts Avenue




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits &
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Rm. 111

Towson, MD 21204 i :
Date: Ti"“J’*’“CLDCD. |

Attention Mrs. Kristen Matthews:

RE: Case Number O~ Sso- 4//7’

Petitioner/Developer: ,ﬁ«?ZZZ @¢H+T / \\a)m/ /gf'"'/x//f )"'K
Date of Hearing/Closing: 3 Zfé') o Q’_)

¢

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at S0/ W vtel S (Ave

ﬁ/}/—/mﬂo/.z’ﬁ/ MNA. RI2RY

The sign(s) were posted on By 2 8 O éz"»'

(Month, Day, Year)

Signature of Si yﬁé

@QD //4/ /,:

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)
ATTAGH PHOTOGRAPH OF
SIGN POSTED ON PROPERTY /W liesg /’%%
HERE (Street Address of Sign Poster)
SEE ATYACHED
/rw*gz,ma ///{&0 2) 2 o y

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster

Lo~ §KT 23S )

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

Revised 3/8/05 kim
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. IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY, AS
IT CHARGES YOU WITH A COMMISSION OF A CRIME.

. IF YOU FAIL TO CORRECT THE VIOLATIONS NOTED BY THE DATE

DICTATED, YOU COULD BE PENALIZED BY FINE, OR IMPRISONMENT,
OR BOTH.

. ALAWYER CAN GIVE IMPORTANT ASSISTANCE TO YOU: (A) ON HOW
TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) IN ORDER TO AVOID TRIAL, OR (B)
AT TRIAL, IF YOU FAILED TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) NOTED.
ASSISTANCE CAN BE PROVIDED TO DETERMINE WHETHER THERE
ARE ANY DEFENSES TO THE CHARGES AGAINST YOU OR ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES HELPFUL TO YOU THAT SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO
THE TRIAL. A LAWYER CAN HELP YOU BE DEVELOPING AND

PRESENTING INFORMATION WHICH COULD AFFECT HOW YOU
CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) CITED.

. YOU HAVE BEEN ORDERED TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) CITED
ON THE FRONT OF THIS NOTICE BY A CERTAIN DATE. FAILURE TO
COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A
CONVICTION FOR EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL
FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY PER VIOLATION, DEPENDING
ON THE VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED PERMIT(S)
TO CORRECT THE CITED VIOLATION(S). ALL REPAIRS MUST BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS, ODE OF BALTIMORE
COUNTY REGULATIONS, AND STANDARDS.

. UPON CORRECTION OF THESE VIOLATIONS, CONTACT THE
INSPECTOR FOR A REINSERTION. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR PROMPTLY.
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. IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY, AS
IT CHARGES YOU WITH A COMMISSION OF A CRIME.

. IF YOU FAIL TO CORRECT THE VIOLATIONS NOTED BY THE DATE

DICTATED, YOU COULD BE PENALIZED BY FINE, OR IMPRISONMENT,
OR BOTH.

. ALAWYLER CAN GIVE IMPORTANT ASSISTANCE TO YOU: (A) ON HOW
TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) IN ORDER TO AVOID TRIAL, OR (B)
AT TRIAL, IF YOU FAILED TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) NOTED.
ASSISTANCE CAN BE PROVIDED TO DETERMINE WHETHER THERE
ARE ANY DEFENSES TO THE CHARGES AGAINST YOU OR ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES HELPFUL TO YOU THAT SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO
THE TRIAL. ALAWYER CAN HELP YOU BE DEVELOPING AND

PRESENTING INFORMATION WHICH COULD AFFECT HOW YOU
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. YOU HAVE BEEN ORDERED TO CORRECT THE VIOLATION(S) CITED
ON THE FRONT OF THIS NOTICE BY A CERTAIN DATE. FAILURE TO
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FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY PER VIOLATION, DEPENDING
ON THE VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.
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TO CORRECT THE CITED VIOLATION(S). ALL REPAIRS MUST BE IN
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COUNTY REGULATIONS, AND STANDARDS.
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INSPECTOR FOR A REINSERTION. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
CONTACT THE INSPECTOR PROMPTLY.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAGMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELSPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW. i

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number

4'!. [ Co -SPH Address 3 CB"? wh%ﬂ% Zﬂ' Y

Contact Person: S Meie . Phone Number: 410~837-3391
FPlanner, Please Print Your Name .
Filing Date: Lt 2.2 éfﬁ?(é_ Posting Date: 3:5:06 Closing Date: L 2-@___‘;‘_55{;3

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number:

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grc;peny on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate. |

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You wiil receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification wili be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phosteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

ik bk g A S - e Bk i ey —— A N B A el ey el - W P - B e e - —

;;’;—i—iioner:ﬁ_ ;I'hi-s Part of the F_;rm ls for ihe Sign F;oster 6r;ly
USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT
oo o e
Case Number @8-| 4~/ | -SPH Add‘Zai abry \A.JJ I TS L AuE
C/o
ahp)

Petitioner's Name _ & ﬂ“LT"D * C.. G El?"&f&ﬂﬁﬂ> Telephone “7/ D4 6}7””3 bf T
Posting Date: "4 S_f D___(_@_ o Closing Date: 3* 2_"‘1'.‘.) D e
Wording for Sign: __Adminislrative Special Hearing to agprgt}e 7 HE ﬁ A ey Mﬁ"‘

c:»TC i Dﬁugrm LIS Lv/ DE.“TEE;_EOR N TE D> 0D WELL &mﬂ
oN  THWe Mﬁ*@g}é,ﬂwﬂ /’[ iﬁar‘hﬁimﬁii- “fém“” éjﬂf@"’[“'!

—

WCR - 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP@JTMENT OF PERMITS AND pEVEQPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number% 4/1::; -SPH Address 30'7 WM% ZI‘@W&

Contact Person: _,) H‘E‘ﬁﬂ.ﬁ‘—*l Phone Number: 410-887-3391
mne

Planner, Please Print Your Na M O

Filing Date: _ %' 4- & D¢ Posting Date: 3 ' 9 D& Closing Date: 5+ 2.0 * Ofn

il

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ?

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

5rc€perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

thstefc;_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

{Detach Aiong Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT

Case Numberﬁé» /O | -SPH  Addr 7 R0 \WhumeERs LANE
Petitioner's Name __ & }ﬂff..'["b - C, O if ﬁe:’ww&ﬂ) Telephone “~/D -8 %7“““3 bl O
Posting Date: _ 73 . 5D ‘a_ Closing Date: 3# 2.0 0D g; :
Wording for Sign: __Administrative Special Hearing to @Qprov}e 7 HE @__ A2 NG

of A  Daveem sus L% DeTER [ORATED  Dwell Ing
on THE Maealavs " Hismeinl TRusT LrisT.

i WCR -16/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOF’MENT MANAGEMENT
ot BBl F0LBOgY
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative

Special Hearing

®

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ / / / (,LJ e 4 f?ji'é//’f{?g /f’ /9—;(”

Address
T er M 21207
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information.

Fee  WAIVED
CounNty ApPLIcaTIoN

Q?tﬁre Signature
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print -

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /<¢9 day of ”"J/%«c 5 ‘;‘jf?@é , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appéared

) Y,

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best. of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

€ :{:jf’ﬂ); -
fﬁi\ e ‘{“ﬁ}}, f L
. SRR TAYINY "ﬂ {:1
AS WITNESS mv hand and Notarial Seal h v j‘ T
y j.

A-/6-0 GLU/QM--'

Date Notary Pubiic

My Commission Expires /7["'(9 ﬂ?@f

REV 6/17/05 | !




Department of Permits m.
Development Management

‘ Baltimore County
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Developmens Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 27, 2006

Edith B. Smith
307 Winters l.ane
Baltimore, M) 21228

Dear Ms. Smith:
RE: Case Number: 06-410-8SPH, 307 Winters Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 22, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petifion. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. Thesc comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that ail
narties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, elc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to conlact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

lllll
]

WA g S AR BT

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

John Reisinger Baltimore County PDM Representative 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson 21204 |

L n 3 ] | - = -
Visit the Connty’s Website at www.baltimorcecountyonline.info

Printeid on Racycled Paper

Jomes T Smith, Jr, Counly kxecutive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Divector
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 5 DATE: March 10, 2006
Department of Permits and ‘
Development Management |

FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat' Keller, I11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-410- Administrative Special Hearing

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and offers the following
comment:

On January 12, 2006, the Baltimore County Landmarks Preservation Commission voted 1o
authorize demolition of the subject structure due to its structural instability resulting 1 an
imminent danger to public safety.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

/

Prepared By: -
Division Chief: % , *

= W%ff/ A
CM/LL

WADEVREVWACW-410 doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 10, 2006
Department of Perimits & Development
Management f

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor fl

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 13, 2006
Item Nos. 401, 408, 409, 410, 413,
416, 417, 418 and 425

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments. |

DAK:CEN:cab
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-03132006.doc

- e
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Adminlstration g y

Maryland Department of Transportation

Robert L, Ehrlich, Jdr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Seerefary
Michael 8. Steele, £t Goverior

Neil J, Pedersen, ddministrator

Date: %, 7.¢72¢

Ms. Kristen Matthews RIE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 40 e
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it docs not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein al 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) M)A

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permils Division

——————

My telephone number/toll-free number is »_
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1,.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

atreet Address: 707 Notth Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ¢ Phone 410.545.0300 » www.narylandroads.com




RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE . BEFORE THE

SPLECIAL HEARING

307 Winters Lane; W/S Winters Lane, * ZONING COMMISSIONER
100° N Robert Avenue

1* Election & 1% Councilmanic Districts * FOR

Legal Owner(s): Edith Smith
Contract Purchaser(s): Baltimore County, * BALTIMORE COUNTY
by John Reisinger, PDM

Petitionet(s) * 06-410-SPH

* ¥ ?14 % % # % e % ¥ s e *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case, K‘/PQ:QRQQ/ mc\% & [W ]{ ﬂ[?r /Mﬁ//]

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Coanols S Mol ip

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICLE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of March, 2005, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to John Reisinger, 111 W Chesapeake Avenue, Towson,

Maryland 21204, Representative for Petitioner(s).

__ , 4 ‘
RECEIVED o dep Mo chpnermon)

MAR 8 9 20k PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

Peopl%a’s Counsel for Baltimore County |
?eru Mﬁwjuﬂqm s
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MEMORANDUM
%
TO: John Reisinger - DATE: January 17, 2006
Buildings Engineer, PDM (;! ?3-'{‘;‘ / !
A\ hel) H’i’ )
FROM.: Vicki Nevy \f o
Secretary/ Administrator. LPC WAR 29 200
14 i I3

SUBJECT: 307 Winters Lane, Catonsville

In 1ts meeting on January 12, 20006, the Landmarks Preservation Commission consider ed
the request by the owner of the house at 307 Winters Lane to authorize the building’s demolition.
The house, which 1s a contributing structure in the Wintets Lane African American Survey
District, had recently been placed on the Landmarks List at the owner’s request because she
sincerely desired to restore her uninhabitable home and resume dwelling there. Regrettably,
neither Community Conservation nor any other source has been able to provide rehabilitation
funding, leading to the building’s further drastic deterioration.

Recognizing that the house has become so structurally unstable that it constitutes an
imminent danger to public safety, as well as being a significant, continuing nuisance to the
neighborhood, the Commission voted, pursuant to County Code, 2003, § 32-7-403, to issue a
notice to proceed authorizing the demolition of the house at 307 Winters Lane, Catonsville.

VEN:TD:td

_ALC  Zoning Commissioner

WIALANDMARKALPC COA or NTPAZIOGGAI07 Winters Lane G1 1206 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Debbie Kendall DATE: January 4, 2006

FROM: John Reisinger
SUBJECT: Razing contract request- 307 Winters Lane

Our blanket razing contract with Griz has expired and has not yet been
reactivated. We presently have 307 Winters Lane in need of razing, so this
memo 18 a request for the Purchasing Section of the Budget Office to solicit
the necessary bids to accomplish this work. Our case number is 05-2740.




PN

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tim Kotroco DATE: February 2, 2000
FROM: John Reisinger -

SUBJECT: 30AWinters Land .

-l
- #_N
-
——
-
_—
= e reerhye— *

As we discussed, the house at 307 Winters Lane is in an advance slale ol decay
and is a public safety hazard, but tho owner has not been located in spite of a Hearing
Officer’s decision that the building must be razed. Our normal procedure at this point is
io have our own contraclor raze the structure, but the building is on the Maryland Historic
Trust Inventory List. The policy we have set up to provide public notice in such situations
is 10 direct the owner to petition for a special administrative hearing.

In this case, however, the owner either will or cannot do it. In a similar previous
case, we applied for the admiistrative hearing, but that was mostly because the building
actually had a log cabin core that was historically significant. In this case, the building,
built in 1942, is only on the list because of its location. All the forms and all the
procedures of ihe administrat:ve hearing are set up fot the owner, and do not fit when
county government atiempts 1o do it. In addition, the bwlding 1s on a main street and
open to intrusion in a way that makes time critical. In view of these factors, and since our
present policy is of our own devising, I’d like to suggest the {ollowing amended policy:

In cascs where: E@"‘ vl
a. A building on the MHT list is found to be unsafe and in need of razing, and f\‘k | }P , 3(1;&?
b. the owner is eitl er unable or unwilling 1o comply, and j\gﬂj 0 Uoﬂ Q@)ﬂ \
¢. the building 15 not oL on the Egurt}ty Landmarks [ist, and #Mfiﬂ\\f““ ¢ ]‘; ) ff":\ , J,*Q!&Ii(
d. the building hag llgrtliﬂiﬂﬂf}}suiﬁ‘?ﬂéf $$$$$$ tficance,. .>" 1 e ﬂ\W o4l - v,
o W S mn&'%? W
Then Permits and Development Management may, in the nlerests %pubhc )é) %}f’

safely, provide the necessary public notice of proposed razing by mmply posting a sign S@f \ b 1
on the property for a period of seven (7) days. I{ no adverse comment 1s received within. Wi /g,
the posting period, the department may proceed with the razing. If adverse comment 1s WA “‘t\ﬁ Uj(ac
generated, PDM will apply for a formal adminisiratiye hearing in front of the Zoning ) ( \/()

Comimissioner, | ot
: Mg
v

This preserves the spiril of the law, speeds up and simplifies the process, and ()ﬁ‘—ﬂ

advertises the fact that PDM is taking action against a public eyesore. The sign can @5 %
simply say: “\5""“1 (2"}
; &Sﬁ 1/ ,{;J“‘




PUBLIC NOTICE

This building has been found to be unsafe and in violation of
the Baltimore County Building Code. In the interests of public
safety, therefore, the Baltimore County Department of Permits and
Development Management has scheduled this building for

DEMOLITION.

The building is listed on the Maryland Historic Trust
Inventory List. In accordance with section 32-4-416 of the
Baltimore County Code, 1f you have any questions of comments
regarding this matter, please contact the Office of the Building

Engineer at 410-887-3610.

Director’s Office
Permits and Development
Management
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND \

Department of Environmental Protectlon & Resource Management _;;)\Af \/"wi\&\_,
Environmental Health Program -\jdk
NS

GUIDELINES FOR THE REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS SHINGLES

The following are guidefines recommended for the removal and proper disposal
of asbestos shingles. Asbestos is a known carcinogen and by following a few simple
guidelines the risk of exposure to you and your neighbors can be greatly reduced.

A. SET-UP

1. A heavy-duty ground cloth should be used to cover the ground beneath
the shingles.

2. The ground cloth should be extended several feet beyond the wall
containing the shingles.

3. The ground cloth should be secured to the base of the wall at least one
foot (1) above the ground using duct tape or other simifar material.

4. All molding, trim, framing or other features should be removed to allow
for easy access to the shingles.

B. REMOVYAL

1. Removal should begin with the upper row of shingles.

2. A wide blade instrument such as a scraper or putty knife should be used
reduce the risk of damage to the shingles. Hammers or other tools which
will break the shingles should not be used.

3. Shingles should be placed into a box, bucket, etc., and lowered to the
ground. Dropping or sliding shingles increases the risk of breakage.

C. PACKAGING

1. Shingles should be packaged in a strong box lined with a plastic trash
bag.

2. After the box is filled, the bag should be twisted and tied to prevent
Release of dust and fiber during transpdl‘t

|




Guidelines for Removal of Asbestos Shingles
January 2, 2001
Page 2

D. CLEAN-UP

1. The ground cloth can be folded (from the outside 1n) and placed into a
trash bag for disposal with the shingles.

2. If the ground cloth is to be re-used, it should be cleaned with a wet mop
and the mop head should be disposed of along with the shingles.

E. DISPOSAL

1. Shingles and associated waste materials should be taken to the
“homeowners” area of the Eastern Landfill and placed into the appropriate

roll-off dumpster.

2. Contractors wishing to dispose of asbestos shingles must contact DEPRM
at 410-887-3745 to obtain the necessary approvals,

Any questions concerning asbestos shingles should be directed to DEPRM at
410-887-3745.



o

Guidelines for Removal of Asbestos Shingles

January 2, 2001
Page 2

D. CLEAN-UP

1. The ground cloth can be folded (from the outside in) and placed into a
trash bag for disposal with the shingies.

2. If the ground cloth is to be re-used, it should be cleaned with a wet mop
and the mop head should be disposed of along with the shingles.

E. DISPOSAL

1. Shingles and associated waste materials should be taken to the
“homeowners” area of the Eastern Landfill and placed into the appropriate
roll-off dumpster.

2. Coniractors wishing to dispose of asbestos shingles must contact DEPRM
at 410-887-3745 to obtain the necessary approvals.

Any questions concerning asbestos shingles should be directed to DEPRM at
410-887-3745.

—_———
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Baltimore County

Janmes T S, Jr, County Executiyve
fimothy A Kotroco, Divector

Code Inspecuons and Enforcement
County Office Building

1T West Chiesapeake Avenue | i

Towson, Maryland 21204 1 ‘

—_—, e ———— . - _ -

p-:h11c11lh(}1‘t.:{:~‘ff_3ff’m.ha s
pdininspect@co.ba ind.us

May 24, zooEl%

|
]

Ms. Dabora Grant
3501 Tolly Place
Springdale, Maryland 20774

Re: 301 Winters Lane
Razing

Dear Ms., Grant:

On March 29, 2006, Zoning Commissioner William J. Wiseman, Il in case number
06-410-ASPH, rendered his decision approving the razing of a dangerous, deteriorated
building that is on the Maryland Historic Trust List.

A review of the petition file fails to indicate that any appeals were taken within the
30-day appeal period. Furthermore, the Division of Permits and Licenses has no
evidence of the property owners obtaining the required razing and plumbing cap-offh
permits. Therefore, by June 7, 2006, you must obtain the necessary permits 1o begin

the razing process.

Douglas A. Swam, Supervisor of Building Permits Division is willing to assist you In
this matter. Mr. Swam can be contacted between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Monday - Friday at 410-887-4455.

J"Jl..
e

T
- Sincerely,

L i y

T~ 7
M‘“’"/Ja/mes H. Thompson, Supervisor '

JHTAmh

c: Douglas A. Swam, Supervisor

i f
-~ Visit the County’s Website at www.ballimorecountyonline.inlo |
(\}514;() Frnted on Rewycled Paper
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Department of Permits a’
Development Manageme

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tef: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

. Baltxmore County

St rm ] ety ] b | R phiy g Sl B ey B i | ]

James T Smith, Sr Cowunty fvecttove
Timothy M Kotioco, Director

March:9, 2006

Ms. Dabora Grant
3501 Tolly Placc
Springdale, MD 20774

Re: 301 Winters Lane
Razing/Lien

Dear Ms. Grant;

My department has processed the appropriate petition to allow the filing of an
Administrative Special Hearing for 301 Winters Lane. In case no. 06-410-SPH, Baltimore
County 1s requesting that the Zoning Commissioner grant approval for the razing of the existing
deteriorated single-family dwelling, even though this structure is on the Maryland Historical
Trust list. On February 28, 2006, Jeff Radcliffe of Code Enforcement did erect a zoning notice
sign pertaining to the hearing.

If no objections are made to the razing of this structure by March 20, 2006, 1 will forward
to the Zoning Commissioner the special hearing file and request his immediate approval for the
razing. Once this action has taken place, you then can file for a permit. The cost of a razing
permit is $10, and the permit is good for a period of 90 days.

Of major concern to all property owners of 301 Winters Lane is the $7,500 lien imposed
by the Office of Budget and Finance on December 9, 2005. This action was taken as a result of
the decision by Code Enforcement Hearing Officer Raymond S. Wisnom, Jr., in cas¢ no.
05-2740 (enclosed). Once the dwelhng 1s razed and all associated debris {rom tlnsﬂg_p_de_l:takmg

removed from the site, 1 will write to the Office of Budget and Finance and_have them void
the lien.

Ms. Grant, this property does have an extensive code enforcement history that dates back
to 19938, Our records do reveal a total of seven violatibn cases in the past eight years. 1 am
willing to void the lien (invoice no, 269425) for two reasons, First, it is the desire of the
community that I take this action. Second, Baltimore County is not confronted with a $7,500 bill
from a sub-contractor for services performed on the site. |

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonling.info
{AZ |

E 18 Primad on Recyclad Papef




Ms. Dabora Grant

March 9, 2000
Page 2

Area residents want and expect this violation to be corrected. However, they would
prefer to see $7,500 invested in the overall cost of building a new home for your mother, which
also would benefit the surrounding community.

If you have any questions about this matter, you may contact Jim Thompson at

410-887-8099. |
Sincerely,

it e

Timothy M. Kotroco
Director

Enclosure




Subject: FW: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

3/28/06
Deborrah, ; ;

I am faxing the information today you need to know to redeemn
vour property. Let's talk. Home - 410-744-0366, Work - 410-
965~4545, It is now more important for us to talk. I'm 1In
touch with the people that are doing what the owners of
historic property are not knowledgeable about. So please let
me go with you step by step.

Sincerely
Colonel James R. Pennington

AT ATl e sl AL ALLL L L TR YAy v owas s AL Ll LA A o sevarar sl weedl oo pua oy Ay A v v Aeagalen e LS AL L

From: Grant, Deb [mailto:deb.grant@Imco.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2006 2:56 PM

To: Grant, Deb; Pennington, Jim

Cc: WENMARK@MSN.COM

Subject: RE: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

T have been busy and would rather email since I am
limited with telephone talk time s0 please be sure to
emall me any correspondence and fax the FINAL TOTAL of
liens, attorney fees, etc. to 301-623-4132.

Thanks Lfor you cooperation

From: Grant, Deb

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2006 9:58 AM
To: 'jim.pennington@ssa.gov’

Cc: "WENMARK@MSN.COM'

Subject: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

Hello Mr. Pennington:

Thank you so much for all of your help in trying to get
closure to the issues on 307 Winters Lane.

Unfortunately I have been really tied up with work and
home 1life so 1 would hope that we can keep the lines of

communication open via emaill.

I ﬁould appreciate 1f you éan help me to get the follow
items answered through the| county and any other !
resources avallable:

e A written TOTAL amount due to the county as it related
to fulfilling the financial obligation with the attorney



|

of 2005 Balto Co. Inc. and the county to get the
property back in the hands of the owner

¢ A breakdown of the cost minus the $7500-$8000 that was
agreed upon with Mr. Jim Pennington

¢ Rights/time constraints of the home owner once property
goes 1nto tax sale |

e Permit information/procedure for getting a historic
building razed

¢« Information on who tagged the property as historic
without the consent of the owner.

This 18 jJjust for starts. As I begin to do more research I
may have additional requests. Thanks again |




Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2006 10:33 AM

To: Pennington, Jim

Cc: 'deb.grant@imco.com'; 'jthompson@co.ba.md.us.’
Subject: FW: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

July 13, 2006

Deborrah,

What is the status of the razing of 307 Winters Lane now? This building

should be razed scon shouldn't it?. Tell me today when we can expect a
beginning to the end of thig community threat to our children and neighbors.
Thanks! !

Colonel James R. Pennington (RET)
President

410-744-0366

410-965-4545
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From: Pennington, Jim

Sent: Monday, May 15, 2006 5:08 PM

To: 'deb.grant@imco.com’

Cc: 'jpennington001@comcast.het’; Jpennington001@comcast.net’
Subject: FW: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

BANNEKER CONIMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATION

5915 OLD FREDERICK ROAD
410-744-0366

MAY 15,2006

Deborrah,

Have you obtained your permit to raze 307 Winters Lane? The building, as it
1s right now, is very dangerous for the children that play in that area.
Please get your permit to raze the building at 307 Winters Lane. We are

looking for you to do this without further delay, if you do not have any more

guestions. Pleage advisge. Thanks!!!
Sincerely,

Colonel James R. Pennington (RET)
President
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From: Penningten, Jim

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2006 5:48 PM
To: 'deb.grant@imco.com’ |
Cc: wpenmark@msn.com; Pennington, Jim 5 i'
Subject: FW: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane ‘

3/28/06



Deborrah, '

I am faxing the information today vyou need to know to redeem
your propérty. Let's talk. Home -~ 410-744-0366, Woxrk - 410-965-
4545, It 1s now more important for us to talk. I'm in touch
with the people that are doing what the owners of historic
property are not knowledgeable about. 50 please let me go with

you step by step.

Sincerely
Colonel James R. Pennington
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From: Grant, Deb [mailto:deb.grant@Imco.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2006 2:56 PM

To: Grant, Deb; Pennington, Jim

Cc: WENMARK@MSN,COM

Subject: RE: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

I have been busy and would rather email since I am limited with
telephone talk time so please be sure to email me any
correspondence and fax the FINAL TOTAL of liens, attorney fees,
etc. to 301-623-4132.

Thanks for you cooperation
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From: Grant, Deb
Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2006 9:58 AM
To: 'jim,.pennington@ssa.gov'

Cc: "WENMARK@MSN.COM'

Subject: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane

Hello Mr.' Pennington:

Thank you so much for all of your help in trying to get closure
to the issues on 307 Winters Lane. Unfortunately I have been
really tied up with work and home life so I would hope thal we
can keep the lines of communication open via email.

I would appreciate if you can help me to get the follow items
answered through the county and any other resources available!

e A written TOTAL amount due to the county as it related Lo
fulfilling the financial obligation with the attorney of
2005 Balto Co. Inc. and the county to get the property back
in the hands of the owner

o A breakdown of the cost minus the $7500-$8000 that was
agreed upon with Mr. Jim Pennindton

e Rights/time constraints of the jome owner once property ﬁaes

I
I
r'



into tax sale

e Permit information/procedure for getting a historic building
razed ; |

e Information on who tagged the préperty as historic without
the consent of the owner.

This is just for starts. As I begin to do more research I may
have additional requests. Thanks again




James Thompson - F'W: Concerns for 307 Winters Lane
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From: "Pennington, Jim" <Jim.Pennington@ssa.gov>

To: <deb.grant@imco.com> |

Date: 7/24/2006 4:02:05 PM

Subject: FW: Concerns {or 307 Winters Lane

CC: <gdward kasemeyer@senalte.slate.md.us>, <jimsmith@co.ba.md.us>,
<bcedistrict] @comcast.net>, <jthompson@co.ba.md.us>, <tebsew@imsn.com=>,
<fedwil2(@verizon.nel>, <cb102044@verizon.nel>, <ljohnson@co.ba.md.us>,
<Isdiggs@bcpl.net>, <pastordl @verizon.net>, <cddd@webtv.net>,
<scarter@dhmbh.state.md.us>, <aswhisler@comcast.net>,
<volegeorgekap(aol.com>, <gencralseilo@verizon,com=>,
<woodcharlotte{ccomcast.net>

-

July 24,2006

Deborrah,

It was a pleasure talking with you last week, but the emails below are more
explanatory. I was appalled to learn that your mother (Ms.Deborrah Holt) will
not sign over ownersghip to you for the property at 307 Winters Lane, gince
she 1s the owner and will not sign Lhe property fto you for personal reascns.
Ags you sald, she 1s unable to pay the Balto. County debt for that property
and build a new house at 307 Winters Lane to include her in it. After a
period of time the County (Balto. County) will take the property without her
consent. It would seem that she should trust you to conduct the needed
financial business that is required without more hold-up. I have done as
much as T can do for you and your mother with regards to 307 Winters Lane;
The County has done what it can do for you and your mother. Today this
property (307 Winter Lane) is a danger to our children and the community
taxpayers in the Banneker Community of Catonsville who pass by this
property.

We need to have your mother assume her financial regponsibility and remove
this dangerous and unhealthy eye-sore without further delay; or figure a way
to assume her financial responsibility. This is a Balto. County citizen's
regponsibility in this community. If she does not want this responsibility,
then it is up to somecne else in the family to begin to find a "legally
financial solution" to resolve this problem without further delay. It's a
family affair. So, do it please. Don't endanger this community further
because of your mother's failure to accomplish her responsibilities as a
home-owner.

'

"
I!'I
1

Sincerely,

"

1
i

Colonel James R. Pennington (RET)
Pregident .,

H - 4310-744-0366

O - 410-965-4545
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From: Pennington, Jim

———————————————, - -



Room 150
400 Washihgton Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204

Baltimore County, Md.

Office of Budget and Finance Shone: 410.887-5616
03/20/06 Fax: 410-887-3882
Exhibit: A

——— — u -_ - — - - - ——_— - - - - - - - - - — i —_— _—— -

Statement of Amount Necessary fo;' Redemption

District: Saledate: 06/02/05 Parcel: 01-05-710080
Property Owner: SMITH EDITH B HOLT DEBOCRAH
JOHNSON JAMESON
Property Description: 307 WINTERS LN
PT LT 18
Sold To: 2005 County LLC
Delinaquent Taxes and Sale Expenses $1,154.91

Additional Taxes Paid by Buver

Interest $115.49
Total Open Taxes and Other County Liens $8,615.45

Additional Costs Fixed by the Court

Attorney Fee $2.070.00

Title Search Fee CERT‘ T lE—D EL) N > $350.00
Publication Cost EE QU (RE D

Court Cost N f . $349.00
G oob They 0321006
Total Amount Due For Redemption PETlTl O« *Tﬂ[) $12,554 85

Repeem RE QUIRED

Note: Legal Expenses Can Change At Anytime Thereby Renldering The Amount Due Invalid

]

|

If required a Petition/Court Order is enclosed and must be completed and returned with your payment

Base Tax Amounts Are Available On Qur Web Site: WWW.BALTIMORECOUNTYONLINE.INFO




BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Debbie Kendall DATE: January 4, 2006

FROM: John Reisinger

SUBJECT: Razing contract request- 307 Winters Lane

Our blanket razing contract with Griz has expired and has not yet been
reactivated. We presently bave 307 Winters Lane in need of razing, so this
memo 1s a request for the Purchasing Section of the Budget Office to solicit
the necessary bids to accomplish this work. Our case number is 05-2740.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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PLEASE REFER TO PERMIT NUMBER WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES.




DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT

VIOLATION CASE DOCUMENTS
VIOLATION CASE: 05-2740

307 Winters Lane

ZONING CASE: 06-410-SPH
307 WINTERS LANE




QALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND |
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 14, 2006

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Item No.: 410
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Edith Smith
Contract Purchaser: John Reisinger, Baltimore:County, Permits and Development
Management Representative |
Property Address: 307 Winters Lane
L.ocation Description: W/side of Winters l.ane, 100 feet +/- north of Roberts Avenue

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 05-2740
Defendanis: Edith Smith, Jameson Johnson, Deborah Holt

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active vioiation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s)
regarding the hearing date: .
DOTTI@compu-powr.com
In addition, please find attached a dupilicate copy of the following pertinent documents relfative to

the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Other: Data entry sheefs

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to Lisa
Henson in Room 213 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

RSW/
c. Ron Turner




PDLVO102F Permits .Development - Livabiility S.,em |
View Cases

Cage No: 05-2740

Address: 00307 WINTERS LN 21228

Insp Area: 001 Dist: 000 Date Rcv: 4/12/20@5 Grp: ENF Intk: LMH
Inspec: TURNER Inepec? : j Date Inspec: _3/10/2006
Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: Delete: _ '

Problem: BLDG UNSAFE, ALMOST COLLAPSED; 2ND COMPL - OFFICER CHARLIE, 410 744-1
584 3RD COMPL DOTTI@COMPU-POWR.COM

MAP: 41 C 2

CL; Name: TERRELL LEWIS
CL, Addresg: 00000

CL Home Phone: 410-961-4411 CL Work Phone: Tax Acct. 0105710080

Owner: JAMESON JOHNSON, EDITH SMITH, DEBORAH HOLT

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel




PDLVO102F Permits .Development - Livability S.em
View Cases |

|
1
I

Cage No: 05-27740

Noteg: ***4/13/05, ROOF IS FALILING, WINDOW BROKEN, ISSUED NOTICE TO RAZE OR

REPAIR W/1 MONTH TIME FRAME, ISSUED NOTICE FOR TG&W, POSTED & MAILED, PB/U
4/20/05 FOR GRASS THEN P/U FOR RAZING, MSK/CP**+* |

*%%4/20/05, NOTICE RETURNED, RESENT TO 21228, GAVE TO MSK/CP*** J
#%%4/26/05, NOTICE RETURNED, UNDELIVERABLE AS ADDRESSED, GAVE TO MSK/CP¥*%
*%%4/29/05, RE-MAILFD NOTICE TO OWNER, NEW ADDRESS 1307 N WOODYEAR ST, 21217,

PER MVA_RECORDS FOR DEBORAH HOLT & JAMESON JOHNSON, P/U 5/10/05 FOR_GRASS & P/U
5/30/05 FOR_RAZING OF HOUSE, UNABLE TQ UPDATE COMPL.# NOT GIVEN, MSK/CP#***

*%5/12/05 QUT TO BID FOR _CONTRACTORS TO CUT. ISSUED CITATION FOR RAZE OR REPAT

R. P/U ON 5/30/05 TO CHECK SERVICE., COMPL. UPDATED. MSK/8S
**%6/16/05 SENT TO BID GOT GRASS, ISSUIED A CITATION FOR THE RAZING OF HOUSE, P
/U ON 7/3/05 FOR SERVICE. COMPL. UPDATED.BY V-MAIL, MSK/SS

i mAarmnttirn ll6/28/05 REINSPECT GW4488 RAMSEL. (GF) ] mmmmmmmmuwumymnirmgwnin
**%%7/7/05, P/U 7/15/05 TO CHECK FOR SERVICE, OK TO PAY, MSK/CPp*#*=*

*%7/20/05 MOTION TO SERVE REGULAR MAIL. P/U ON 9/8/05 FOR PRE~HEARING INSPECTIO
N. MSK/SS8G

XXX XXXXXX XXX XXX XXX XXLXLXX

——

Enter=Continue Flz2=Cancel




PDLVO104F Permits .')evelopment - Livability S.em
View Cases

Cage No: (b-27740

Noteg: ***7/28/05, CITATION RETURNED UNCLAIMED, GAVE TO MSK/CP***

mannnwnwnnnnnnnng /177 /05 PATID GW4488 182.06 (GEF)  mmwwwnwunwinnmnn *
*%8/19/05, LIEN 182.06 + 75.00 ADMIN COST = $257.06, GW 4488, INV 262858 /CPx#*%
*10/25/05 ON DOCKET FOR 12/6/05 FILE TO S KELLY. /[JF*%*, - *
*%10/24/05, CITATION RE-ISSUED BY REG MAIL, POSTED PROP W/CITATION PER RSHW, B
ILE TO JUNE TO PUT ON DOCKET, P/U 12/3/05 FOR FINAL INSPECTION, COMPL UPDATED B
Y PHONE, MSK/CP**# *

*%12/5/05, HOUSE STILL REMAINS THE SAME, 2 PHOTOS WERE TAKEN, HEARING SET FOR 1
2/6/05, P/U 12/9/05 TO WAIT FOR FINAL ORDER, COMPL UPDATED/OFFICER CHARLIE, 1STC

OMPIL, CGAVE WRONG #, RT/CP*** ; | %
*12/9/05 FINAL ORDER SENT TO EDITH SMITH, DEBORAH HOLT & JAMESON JOHNSON LIEN 4
7,500.00 INV #269425 FILE TO & KELLY. /JR**, *

*%12/12/05, STILL WAITING FOR ORDER TO BE WRITTEN, UNABLE TO UPDATE COMPL, p
/U 12/21/05, RT/CP*** ORDER WAS WRITTEN ON AND DISPERSED ON 12/7/05- SEE FILE* 1
2/21/05 POP-UP TO CHECK PROGRESS CONDITION OF PROPERTY, IF RAZED OR CONTRATOR I

S MAKING REPAIRS MSK
XX XXX XX XXX XXXXXXX

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel




PDILVO105F Permits ‘Deve10pmer1t - Livability S.em
View Cases

I i

Cage No: 05-2'740

Noteg: **+%1/24/06 MEMO SENT TC JOHN REISINGER TO HAVE STRUCTURE RAZED. COPY O
F MEMO SENT TO COLONEL PENNINGTON. RE-CHECK WITH JOHN REISINGER ON 3/24/06 AS T

O STATUS OF THE RAZING. JHT/LMH***
s /15/06 REINSPECT GW4927 SECURE CORNER OF STRUCTURE. (GF) . M"uituwnwntmn X

x%2/17/06, PER JHT, MORE RESEARCH WORK NEEDS TO BE DONE BEFORE HOUSE CAN BE R
AZED, P/U 3/10/06, COMPL UPDATED BY VOICE MRESSAGE, RT/CP***

Enter=Continue Flz=Cancel




Permits and Developmient 0" aert Code Enforcer 410-887-3351
Code Inspections and Enf ‘ Building 1ns) 414-B87-3953
County (Mfice Building, I 3 tilectrical Ins), 410-887-3960
111 West Chesapenke Ave Plombing Inspee,, . 410-887-3620
‘Fowson, Maryland 21204 Sighs! Fences 410-887-3896

CODEL INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

| CASE NUMBER PROPERTY TAX 1D DATE 1S5UED
__OB=2740 | 5105720090 g1/ b
NAME(S): - 1

B JAMESON._ JOHNSON _
SDZ7H Smzzi , DEBORAK HoLT

MAILING ADDRESS

—

oy STATE 1P CODY:

—r.

VIOLATION APDRESS

207 LIINIERS Azy

STALE | LIP CODE

BALTIMOR d Y o MARYLAND | 2125

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BAl é’[‘lMﬂl{ E COUNTY LAWS;

CITY

RESIDENTIAL ZONE CLASSIFICATION NON-RESIDENTIAT, CLASSIFICATION
T DRI L} DR2 17 DR3.S DRSS [ DRIOS 11 DRIG O UUBLQ@3Y [ BRQ36) 1 BM (233)
1 RCIA0T) U RC4(IAD3)  11RC20 & 50 (1A05) ' RCGE(1ADT) . LU MR(240) Ll ML (253) O MII (256)
1 RCI(IAD2) 11 RCS(1AB) O RCC (1A06) 1 RC7 (1A08) |

11 OTUER; [ OTHER:

— —

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS (B.C.7.R,)
|

AUTHORETY TO ENFORCE ZONING REG ULATIONS: 32-3-102; 32-3-51[]2; 32-3-603; 32-4-114

11015 102.1:  Definitions; gencrat use T 415A: Dlicense/ remove untagyred recreation velhicle
{1 1B0LT: DR Zonvs-use regulations 1T 415A: Improperly parked vecreatlon vehiele
1 428: License/ Remove all untagped/ inoperative or T 415A: One veereational vehicle per pLoperty

danmaged/ disabled motor vehicle(s) [ 4l legal Clags 11 trucking facility
L1 118301.1D: Remove open dump/ junk yird (1 4 [tegal seeessuery struclture placemeni,
LT 431 Renmove commer ciat vehiele(s) L1 13021, 2705 421.1:  Hlegal kennel, Limit 3 dops
'H 1015 102,1: Remove contracters equlp, storage yavil 'H o 102.5: Residential site line vielation fobstrueton
(1 1001; 3023 £OCPM: Ceaye sorvice garape activitics (7 40888: ilicpal roeming/ boaz ding house
1 402: Tlegal conversion of dwelling L1 BCC: 32-3-102; 500.9 BCZR; ZCPM:
W 102,15 2CPM: Hlegal home ovenpalion Vini:jiun of commmerchal slte plan and/or zonkng order

I
BALFIMORE COUNTY CODE (B.C.C)

(1 13-7-112: Cense all nuisance activity U 35-2-30F:  Obtain bubllding/ lence/ sigh perimil
LI 13-7-118: County to abate nuisance & fien cosis M 18-2-601: Remove all ohsirietion(s) al strect, alley, rand
{1 13-7-310: Remove all trash & debris fram property HO13-7-31002):  Remove bird sced / other food for rats
L 13-7-312: Remove aceumulations of dels i5, materials, ete  [1 32-3-102: Violaiion of development plan/ site plan
[} 13-7-201(2): Censc stagnant pool water [+ EBC 11S; BCBC 115: Remove! Repair unsafe
(1 12-3-106: Rentove antmal feces claily structure board and secure pll dpenipgs hise

L1 35-5-208(s)(c): Seal exterior openings fram rodents & pests 13724075 13-7- s 1. 32 Cut & remove adl {all ™

b 13-4-201(b){d): Stme garbage in containers witlght lids £1ass and weeds to three (3) inches in helgh
OWNER OCCUPIED HOUSING (B.C.C) o

(1 35-5-302(a) (1) Unsunitar y vonditions, 01 35-5-302(a)2):  Stoirc ali garbage fn tzash cany

1 35-3-302(a)(3): Ceuse infestatlon from prop. [] 35~5-3t}i{h](lj: Repair exterior struciure

e 33-5-302(bX1)2): Hepalr decorative (rim, cornices, ele LI 35-5-302)(113): Repair exterior extentions

(1 35-5-302()(1)(4): Repair chintmey & similar extentions Ll 35-5-302(b)(1)(5): Repah metalwood surfuces
[T 35-5-30(b)(13(6):  Repair defective door(s) / window(s) 1 35-5-302()(1)(7): Repair defeclive fence

INVESTMENT PROPERTY (B.C.C)

T 35-2-404()(1}(d):  Remove nzardous or unsafe condition || 35-2-404(n)(1)(H): Repair ext. wally / veriieal members
[T 35-2-404(a){)(iiiy: Repair root m horizontal members 1 35-2-404(a}(1Xiv): Repalr exterlor chimney
1 35-2-4040a)( 1Mv):  Repair exd, plaster op IMASUNTY L1 35-2-404(u)(1)(vi) Waterproof walls/ 1g0f ffomndalions

L 33-2-404(n}(1){vii): Repair exterior constraetion (5ce below) [ 35-2«4114(11}{ 1)(2): Remove trash, rubbish, & debtis
T 35-2-404(n)(1)(3):  Repair hemove defective exterior sigu(s) 1 35-24t}4(n]{4}{i]{ii}: Board & securve, Material to mptel)
| bullding edor of struciure

OTIHER VIOLATIONS OR REMARKS:

—

[1 NOTICE POSTED AND MAILED

mﬁh\\

POTENTIAL FINE: N $200 U $500 1 $1000 per day, per violation and te be placed as 2 llen upon your tax bhill,

sl e, TN |I

COMPLIANCE DATE: (5 Aﬁ_ r QL. INSPECTOR NAME:

e

PRINT NAME %ev 9705 )

AGENCY



1

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CHECK LIST

L

A INSPECIOR'S NAME

RPRY HARMON  CASENO_ (O5-2744
ADDRESS B0 77 (ILINTERS LN ZIPCODE___ AL 225

VACANT L~ UNIMPROVED_ OCCUPIED_ R

CORRECTION NOTICE POSTED ON SITE” YES_ N NO_
CORRECTION NOTICE SENT BY REGULAR MAIL TO OWNER SHOWN ON CURRENT TAX PRINTOUT”

YES__ (~NO (USE BCC 13-7-112, 13.7-115, AND'OR 13-7-401, 13-7-403)

F. ADC MAP COORDINATES ___ &/ /-~ (. -2
WORK TO BE DONE

@ General grass mowing to 3™ height: Acre . . 7{

Details j—"’RwyTF SLpprs , REAR

i -~ § - - Photos B
2 Bushhog mowing. brush, vines, saplingsto ', etc: Acre Details )
2 Trimuming along walks. buildings, fences, etc' Foot! Details L
Detatls ———

4  Raking, removal, and disposal of grass and mowing debris: Acre__
Detatls

5  Tueremoval and disposal: Each

RTE) Litter, debris, bulk trash removal and disposal. Ton_ Vl Details__AMAY) S HOLID f:-:w;’fm:'?‘uz?&‘f

 wood UARZovs L7EMS Phokos
7. Recyclables, removal and disposal: Ton Detalls .
8.  Vehicle removal and disposal. Each Details R
9. Pool, drain water into storm drain: Gallons Details_

Trummuing bushes, cut up and removal of fallen trees and’'or branches, removal of ¢clippings, etc:

Hour Details 5 )

@ Mobilization fee for numbers: 1,2,2,4,9,10,13 only

@ Mobilization fee for all other numbers.

Details .

13, Chemical treatment of noxious weeds: Square feet _

_ Detdiis

14 Lutter, bulk trash removal from interior of bullding: Ton

i

15, Labor to Repair / Secure Building: Hour . -

16, Materials to Repatr / Secure Building. Copies of Invoices for materials must be included,

H  SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:




ey,

s

4

| 1 r ]

PHOTOGRAPHIC RECORD

] 307 (JINTERS AN . R
Citation/Case No.: 05~ 2740 |

Date of Photographs: /4 *ﬁ',é . .

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | took the A photographs set out above, and that these photographs
(number of photos) |

fairly and accurately depict the condition of the property that is the subject of the above-referenced
citation/case number on the date set out above. -

KBY _Hpamion _
Enforcement Officer |
1 1/14/00 |
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: January 24, 2006
TO: John Reisinger
Building Engineer
FROM: James Thompson
Code Enforcement
RE: Case No. 05-2740
307 Winters Lane

Smith, Holt, Johnson - Owner

Enclosed is a copy of the Hearing Officer's Order of December 9, 2005.

On December 9, 2005, under Invoice No. 269425 a lien of $7,500.00 was placed against this
property.

Because of the past code enforcement history with this property (Case No. 98-2748,
99-1677, 99-3515, 99-56637, 00-2745, 00-4146, 01-2556) any steps to speed up the process
of having this dwelling razed would be greatly appreciated by the community.

JHT/Imh

Enclosure (s) -

c. Colonel James R. Pennington, 5915 Old Frederick Road, Baltimore, MD 21228

Wx/"’/ "]’M&/{
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Baltimore County, Maryland
Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

In the Matter of Civil Citation No.05-2740
Edith B. Smith

Deborah Holt

Jameson Johnson - 307 Winters Lane

1307 Woodyear Street ' ~

Bailtimore M 21217

Respondernits

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT REARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on December 6, 2005, for a hearing on a citation for violations under
the Baltimore County Code § 35-5-203; International Building Code § 115 for failure to rehabilitate or
raze unsafe structure located at 307 Winters Lane, 21228.

On July 25, 2005, pursuant to §3-6-205, Baitimore County Code, a code enforcement citation

was issued. The citation was legally served on the Respondents.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $7,500.00 (seven thousand five hundred dollars) to be
assessed. A code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for December 6, 20005.

The Respondent failed to request a code enforcement hearing and/or failed to appear after
requesting a hearing. Baltimore County Code, § 3-6-205(d) provides that in case of failure to request a
code enforcement hearing or if the violator (Respondent) fails to appear after requesting a hearing then
the citation and the civil penality, shall be the Final Order of the Code Official not subject to appeal.

The property owners have not come forward or responded to notices mailed to last krjown
address or addresses gained through the MVA. The propert}f; has been posted according {o recorc[is on
October 24, 2005, The structure is deteriorated beyond rEpaJir and deemed to be an unsafe struc%ture.
The owners have not taken any steps to correct the unsafe' condition therefore the Building Engineer

may perform the necessary work to correct the unsafe condition.



Smith, Holt, Johnson
#05-2740
Page 2

IT 1S ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Offlcer this 7" day of December that a civil

penalty be imposed in the amount of $7,500.00 (seven thausand five hundred dollars).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Building Engineer shall begin any process deemed
necessary to bring the property in compliance and to a safe condition including razing the unsafe

structure.

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the

violations have been corrected.

/]

)

er

Signed: ;/ ///// l/ A /’//
Rayfmond S. Wisnom, Jr.  /
Cotle Enforcement Hearlng Qffi

RSW/jaf
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Ground Rent

i
Account Identifier: District - 01 Account Number -~ 0105710080

Owner Information

Owner Name: SMITH EDITH B HOLT DEBORAH Use: RESIDENTIAL
JOHNSON JAMESON
Principal Residence: NO
Mailing Address: 307 WINTERS LN Déed Reference: 1) 716882/ 255
BALTIMORE MD 21228-3121 | 2)

Location & Srutur Infurmaiun

Premises Address Legal Description

307 WINTERS LN PT LT 18
307 WINTERS LN

| MELVIN PARK
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:

101 1 1308 .18 1 Plat Ref: 12/ 80
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Ciass

Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use

1942 7,250.00 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior
1 NO STANDARD UNIT SIDING

Value Information

Base Value Phase-in Assessments .
Value As Of As Of As Of I
01/01/2004 07/01/2005 07/01/2006
Land: 24,310 24,310
Improvements: 0 0
Total: 24,310 24,310 24,310 24,310
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: EPPS EDITH B Date: 09/30/2002 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: /16882/ 255 Deed?:
Seoller: Date: Price:
Type: Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type! Peedl: Deed?2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2005 07/01/2006

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

e T A e Er————
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *
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Department of Pcrmit[sl‘l
Development Manage '

Baltimore County

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Ditector’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-95708

March 9, 2006

Ms. Dabora Grant
3501 Tolly Place
Springdale, MD 20774

Re: 301 Winters Lane
Razing/Iien

Dear Ms. Grant:

My department has processed the appropriate petition to allow the filing of an
Administrative Special Hearing for 301 Winters Lane. In case no. 06-410-SPH, Baltimore
County is requesting that the Zoning Commissioner grant approval {or the razing of the existing
deteriorated single-family dwelling, even though this structure is on the Maryland Historical
Trust list. On February 28, 2006, Jeff Radcliffe of Code Enforcement did erect a zoning notice
sign pertaining to the hearing.

If no objections are made to the razing of this structure by March 20, 2006, I will forward
to the Zoning Commissioner the special hearing file and request his immediate approval for the
razing. Once this action has taken place, you then can file for a permit. The cost of a razing
permit is $10, and the permit is good for a period of 90 days.

Of major concern to all property owners of 301 Winters Lane is the $7,500 lien imposed
by the Office of Budget and Finance on December 9, 2005. This action was taken as a result of
the decision by Code Enforcement Hearing Officer Raymond S. Wisnom, Jr., inh case no.
05-2740 (enclosed). Once the dwelling is razed and all associated debris from this undertaking
removed from the site, I will write to the Office of Budget and Finance and have them void
the lien.

Ms. Grant, this property does have an extensive code enforcement history that dales back
to 1998. Our records do reveal a total of seven violation cases in the past eight years. I am
willing to void the lien (invoice no. 269425) for two reasons. First, it is the desire of the
community that I take this action. Second, Baltimore County is not confronted with a $7,500 blll
from a sub-contractor for services performed on the site. [ ;

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinied on Recycled Paper



Ms. Dabora Grant

March 9, 2006
Page 2

Area residents want and expect this violation to be corrected. However, they would
prefer to see $7,500 invested in the overall cost of building a new home for your mother, which
also would benefit the surrounding community.

If you have any questions about this matter, you may contact Jim Thompson at

410-887-8099.
Sincerely,

it lofroc

Timothy M. Kotroco
Director

Enclosure



Othce ot Budget and Filnance
Purchasing Bureaul

Purchasing Requi%itian

Pagie: 1_of 1
Date; 1/27/2006
Tkmnié: 2.50 P

PB-001,08/00

| , _AGENCY REQ#
AGPS REQ# ] TITLE __DEMOLITION SERVICES
Doc. Type/ MOR FY|06 Z Req. Agency(17ADMN Total Req. Amount r 10,877.7486
Delivery Date{2/10/06 Ship to Agency|{17ADMIN S001 |
Req Agency Cont Deborah Kendall-Sipple Phone 410-887-3353
Ship - to Cont Deborah Kendall-Sipple FPhone# 410-—887-335;}
Commodity Lines I i | | _
This tem
Ling No. Commodity Code Shig to {If different)  {Quantity UM {Unit Price Total Price |
1 _ 0.0000
h Contract # Contract Line# Catalog # Catalog Discount % List Price
Description Changes | . _
Razed SFD, remove debris from landfill and clean up site (307 Winters Lane case #05-2740)
This: Item )
Line No. Commodity Code Ships to (If different) Quantity U/M  |Unit F’ri::g Total Price
| h ) 0.0000
Contract # Contract Line# Catalog # Catalog Discount % LIst Price .
Description Changes ~ ~
This ltem -
Line No. Gommodity Code — [Shipto (If different) | Quantity U/M  1Unit Price Total Price _
] 0.0000
Gontract # GContract Line# Catalog # ___[Catalog Discount % List Price ]
Description Changes B
Suggested Vendors; B | B
PROPERTY ILOCATED AT 307 Winters Lane
_Line to Line Proportional [~ ]
Acct Dist Line No, Agency Amount if proportional Line | Fyjnd Org (Suborgl Act Obj | Sub Obj Rpt Cat M/ Zit
#if Line to Line ;
01 218 _ 249 10100 ] 0080 [4000 89 -
i 02 i
03 .
: -~ ol
04 A | /.
- | | N
Authorized Signature | ID 0 | & -
Commodity Approval lBudgéhf',ﬁﬁ oval ) )




) Office of Budget and Finance . poge: 1 of 1
rat— . Purchasing Bureau Date: 8/28/2006
Time., 355 PM.

Purchasing Requisii:ien

" AGENCY REQ# | 26847 |

AGPS REQ#[ TTLE {~ DEMOLITION SERVICES I
Doc. Type CRO - FY|07 Req. Agency 17ADMN _F Total Req, Amount 18,_21?.0{]{112:
Delivery Date|9/14/06 Ship to Agency(17ADMIN S001
Req Agency Cont Rick Wisnom Phone# 410-887-3373
Ship - to Cont Deborah Kendall-Sipple | F’hone#t 410-887-3353
Commodity Lines e ] —_— o
This item
LineNo. | Commodity Code [ Ship to (if different) Quantity U/M  tUnit Price Total Price
L 1 each 18,217.00 ~18,217.0000
- Contract#  |ContractLine#t  |Catalog# Catalog Discount % ~|List Price ]
o 42804 -
rD@scriptm Changes | |
l.ocation: 307 Winters L.n, 21228 Description: Raze SFD, remove debris, grade and stabilize lot
(SEE ATTACH LIST)
This Item B - Sl
l.ine No. Commodity Code Ship to (I different) Quantity UMM (Unit Price Total Price
2 | _ ] 0.0000
Contract # Conttact Line#  |Catalog # . Catalog Riscount % List Price
Description Changes i
This ltem i ) R
Line No. Commodity Code Ship to (If different) Quantity UM |Unit Price Total Price
3 - - | 0.0000
Contract # Contract Line# Catalog # Catalog Discount % List Piice
Description Changes _
Suggested Vendors: ]
John Baron DBA Baron Brothers, POBox 695, White Marsh, MD 21162-0695
____Lineto Line Proportional (7 ;
Acct Dist Line No. Agency Amount if proportional Line | Fund | Org [Subotg] Act |  Obj Sub Obj RptCat] ~ M/Z#
#if Line to Line
01 017 001 {1715 o3t
(g2
03 | | - B o
04 | o -
. q /B |
|Authorized Signature iy FNEaH<h ke -~ dé: Lr f”; éﬁ
[Cémmﬂdﬂy Approval - ]Etudget Approval

3-001,08/00



Address: 307 Winters Ln , 21228

BaCo Contact: Rick Wisnom 410-887-3373

Page/Grid:

Confract

Line No,

00001
00002

00003
06004

00005

Commodity
Cade

912-40-017108

———

 |912-40-017169|B

912-40-017170
912-40-017177

912-40-017172

Travel

Est. Cost Total Jobh:

$18,217.00

Date Flled:

Approval;

Commodity/ Service
Description

a ——————— Eop i p—

Loader, Track, demolition & removal of

property _
Bulidozer, demolition & removal of property

—_—— —_— e ——_—— o ——

—_— _—— -

- — e e r—— — _—

Excavator with bucket & grapple, demolition &
removal of property

e ——— —_——

———

Trave
demo

‘charges, single axle dump truck,
ition & removal of property

—_———_——_— [ — —_—

charges, tandem axle dump truck,
tion & removal of property

——

demo

1912-40-017173|s

912-40-017174y,

912-40-017175

912-40-017176

912-40-017177

912-40-017179|
180
81

82

912-40-017184
912-40-017185|

912-40-024449

1912-40-024450

912-40-024454
912-40-024452

912-40-024453))

012-40-024454

83|V

Travel charges, tractor trailer dump,
demolition & removal of property
Dumping charges, construction debris / rubble

landfill, recyclable, demolition & removal of
property

_— ———

——— - - — — —— ———

Dumping charges, concrete / blacktop,
reclamation operation, demolition & removal of
property

Borrowed material, clean fill, furnish and
install, for backfilling open cavities, demolition
& removal of property
Grounds restoration, topsoil, raking smooth,
grass seed, mulch, asphalt tie down, furnish
and install, demolition & removal of property

Mobilization, Track Loader

Moblltzatmn Bulldozer

—_———— S ————

—_—

[ -

Backhoe, demuhtlon & removal of property

a——— —— —_—— —_—— —_— ——— — — — _

Mabilization, backhoa

— L a —_

Capplng, well
Plumber, Reglstered Master

Duct tape 2" X 60 yd, used during asbestos
removal

————

Candfil dlspos'al charges asbestos &
asbesfos contaminated material

™ a— -_

—_——r———

Encapsulate, penetrating, used during
asbhestos removal

Encapsulate, bridging, “used during ashestos
removal

Adheswe spray 16 0z, used durmg asbestos
removal

_—

Baito Co P.OQ.i#:

Date of Inspection:

5

Cost
Auunt

~90.00000 % -
~ 50.00000 | $  500.00000
~90.00000 | $ 3,240.00000
60.00000 [ § 2,160.00000
'55.00000 { $ 1,980.00000
66.00000 | & = -
14,00000 | $ 4,200.00000
~5.00000 | $ 1,000.00000
400000 | $  800.00000 |
~0.08000 | $  480.00000
2@)0 UOQQO -
1200.00000 ; $ 200.00000
200.00000 | & 200.00000

- 60.00000 | $  480.00000
200.00000 | $.  200.00000
1,000.00000 | §° -
4500000 | §  360.00000
400000 [$  16.00000
3200000 | § 1,280.00000
5500000 | $  330.00000
1100000 | §  11.00000

1050000 { §
550000 | $  11.00000




. 4 " NO.

00024

00025

00026

00027

00028

00028

00030

00031

00032

00033

00034

00035

00036

00037

00038

00039

00040
00041

00042

00043

00044

00045

00046

00047

-
“ commodity

912-40-024455)
012-40-024456

912-40-024457
912-40-024458

912-40-024459

—— — —

912-40-024460

© 1912-40-024461

912-40-024591

1912-40-024590

—_— —_——

|912-40-024462

912-40-024463):

912-40-024464

912-40-024465

1912-:40-024466

|912-40-024467

912-40-024468

912-40-024469
912-40-024470

012-40-024471

912-40-024472

912-40-024473

012-40-024474

912-40-024475

2

|912-40-024476

Code

odity/ Service

wesurlptlnn

_—— —

Remover. mastic, floor tile, used during
ashestos removal

Bag. giove, disposable, used during asbestos
removal

Bag, asbestos labeled, used during asbestos
removal

Rags, Lb bag, used during asbestos removal

Coveralls, disposable, used during asbestos
removal

——— i ———a

—_—— - —

Poly sheeting, 6 mil clear, 20' X 100" roll, used | .

during asbestos removal

Labor, skilled mechanic, lead abatement
Test, TCLP, for lead & lead contaminated
materials

Waste, lead & fead contaminated, removal,
packing, disposal & transportation, 53 gallon
Federal DOT approved drains

Waste, hazardous, solvents, mixed
flammable, removal, hauling & disposal
Waste. hazardous, pesticides, solid, liquid &
aerosol, removal, hauling & disposal

Waste, hazardous, acids, removal, hauling &
disposal

Waste, hazardous, paint, “siudge / water, slop,
removal, hauling & disposal

Labor, Chemist, hazardous waste
Waste, hazardous, PCB oils, non-TSCA, less |
than 50 parts per miilion, removal, hauling &
disposal __
Waste, hazardous, PCB oils, TSCA waste,
between 50 - 500 parts per million, removal,
hauling & disposal

Waste, hazardous, PCB ‘oils, TSCA waste,
greater than 500 parts per million, removal,
hauling & dlspnsal

Vermiculite, 16 Ibs, furnish & install for
overpacking drums

Waste. hazardous, oxidizers, removal, hauling
& disposal

Waste, hazardous, PCB flammable liquids,
TSCA waste, between 50 - 500 parts per
million, removal, hauling & disposal

Waste hazardous, PCB flammable slop,
TSCA waste between 50 - 500 parts per
million, removal, hauling & disposal

Waste, hazardous, PCB flammable liquids,
non-TSCA, less than 50 parts per million,
removal, hauling & dISpOSal

Waste, hazardous, PCB flammable S|EJ[J, non-
TSCA, less than 50 parts per million, removal,
hauling & disposal ) |
Waste hazardous, PCB flammable liquids, |
TSCA waste, greater than 500 parts per

million, removal, hauiin_g_& t_:l_isgosa_l

—_—

Drum
|Prum

Drum

18 15.75000 |

—_— ———

525000

- m—_— - — — — —

—d [ET—

§  1.20000

- —t —_—

$__ 6.00000 ]

$¢  67.00000

J— - = — [ p— —

1$  32.00000 |

&P

250.00000

$ 300.00000

— -, _—— o —— — —

$_ 200.00000

{Prum
|Drum
Hour

Drum

|Prum

Drum

Brum

- Dr_qm

Drum

_{Prum

n} $ 1,100.00000

$ 300.00000

$ 375.00000

—_— - —_—— —— =

—_— J—

$ 200.00000

$405.00000

$ 200000

5 4.25000

$ 1,300.00000

§ 1,300.00000 |

-

$ 295.00000

$_ 29500000

$ 1,200.00000 |

—_—— e ==

$ 380.00000

g 75 00000 |

6.00000
6 00000

—_—— —

- 90.00000

L 6?100009_




00048
00049
00050
00051

00052

00053 _

00054

00055

00056

00057

00058

00059

00060

00061

00062

912-40-024477
912-40-024478

912-40-024479

{912-40-024480

912-40-024481

912-40-024482

— — —_——

1912-40-024483

912-40-024484

912-40-024485|

—— —_— = e e

1912-40-024486

_—— —_—

912-40-024487

912-40-024488

|912-40-024489

_|912-40-024490

912-40-024491

912-40-024492

912-40-024493

812-40-024494

P ————— T———

- 1912-40-024495|"
[812-40-024587
912-40-024588

91240024585

912-40-024606
912-40-024607

|912-40-024676

912-40-024678

modity/ Servica
Description

Waste, hazardous, PCB flammable slop,
TSCA waste, greater than 500 parts per
mitlion, remaoval, hauling & disposal

Tank, fuel storage, removal “& disposal,
including clean-out, 200 - 300 gallon capacity

R — L T — —_—

Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 500 - 600 gallon capacity
Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 1 ,000 gallon capacity
Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean- out, 2,000 galion capacity
Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 3, 000 gallon capacity
Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 4,000 gallon capacity
| Tank, fuel storage, remavél&d:sﬁoéal

including clean-out, 9, 000 gallon capacity

- —_——  ——

Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,

Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 10,000 gallon capacity
10,000 8' diameter

'Tanfﬁfh_eT storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 10,000 galion capacity, 10’

diameter

Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 12,000 gallon capacity, 8
diameter

Tank, fuel storage, removal & disposal,
including clean-out, 12,000 gallon capacity, 10
diameter

Waste. non-hazardous, contaminate fuels,
diesel & heating oil removal & disposal,
including transportation

Waste hazardous, contaminate fuels,
gasoline, removal & disposal, under 500
galions, using 55 gallon drums
Waste. hazardous, contaminate fuels,
gasoline, removal & disposal, under 500
gallons, buik

Transportation, hazardous waste, removal &
disposal, contaminate fuels, gasoline, per
pickup

Dumping charges, soils, contaminated from
gasoline, diesel or heating ol
Test, compaction, proctor

— - ————

Labor, technician, compaction test

——— e ——— —

Mileage for compaction test technician,
Test gauge nuclear, for compaction teqtlng

—_— [ — —— ——

[ —— — —_———

——

Excavator, high reach, 70' reach,universal
processor, pulverizer [ shear

Mobilization, high reach excavator -
Travel cﬁarges 30 cu yd roll-offcontainer & '!
Truck, water, demoiition & removal of property

for watermg down durmg demﬂhtlﬂn o {

—_— —_—

—_— e i m —_—— [EE——

— e B — — —_—t—— _ -

including clean-out, 6,000 galion capaclty b

$ 1,200.00000

$ 1,000.00000

$ 1,200.00000

———r -—— —

|.$ 1,500.00000

| $ 1,800.00000 |

$ 2,000.00000

—_——

$ 3,250.00000
-k _$ _3 ’_5, 0_[] . O_QUD_Q

$ 4,000.00000 |

| $ 5,800.00000 |

Each

|Each |

| &3 'E%ﬁmfﬁ~ AR LS & L0

$ 5,800.00000

$7,000.00000

$ 7,000.00000

—_———— ——

$ 2.00000

1| $  400.00000

$ 200000

500.00000

— —

92.50000
125.00000
~45,00000

460.00000

- 50. 00000

80.00000
|

- 2.00000
350.00000

8,400.00000 |

—

—_— e ———— o

€3

e, 0l en en, n

‘s 4P e o

Cost

muuni |

p———




7 Commodity
rr

Caommeaodity/ Service

,.m Code lescription
- 77 liabor, unskilied, watering down during | - T %
00074 |[912-40-024680 demolltlon water from hydrant o Hour | $ 15.00000 | $ -
T T T T T Dumping charges, construction debris / rubble | Sy
landfill, non-recyclable, demolition & removal
00076 {912-40-032740¢ of property ] ~{Ton | § 55 00000 | & -
- “~Iexcavator with mechanical pulverizer, l I
00077 |912-40-036343{demolition & removal of property - Hour | $ 125.00000 | $ .
= [T 7 7 7 IMobilization, excavator with mechanical o B B
00078 |912-40-036344|puiverizer ) Each | $ 300.00000 | $ .
00078 [912-40-036345| Test, contaminated soil T T T T T MEach [$ 500.00000 [ § -
= T 77 Iskid steer, 50 hp, demolition & removal of | I N o
00080 [912-40-036346!property o ._ 8|Hour | $  50.00000 | § 400.00000
00081 |912-40-036347 [Mobilization, skid steer N 7 "7 4|Each | $§ 200.00000 | § ' 200.00000
I " 77 IDemoiition Services - for blanket | ) I . S
encumbrance of funds for purchase of
00082 |912-40-035480(commodity numbers listed on this confract B Dollar| $ ~ 1.00000 | $ -
L ] L . 1 o
Estlmated Job Total $1B 217. 000{]0
Job Notes
Rev 8/006




Baltimore County, Maryiand
Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

In the Matter of Civil Citation No.05-2740 R\

Edith B. Smith

Deborah Holt

Jameson Johnson 307 Winters L.ane

1307 Woodyear Street

Baltimore MD 21217 qf ]wlot, \LSe @p Y | w—)&

UQOM"’LC' e_§ \m&b!e:

Respondents

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSION OF LAW D (1S
FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of Permits
and Development Management on December 6, 20005, for a hearing on a citation for violations under
the Baltimore County Code § 35-5-203; International Building Code § 115 for failure to rehabilitate or

raze unsafe structure located at 307 Winters Lane, 21228.

On July 25, 2005, pursuant {o §37-6-205, Baltimore County Code, a code enforcement citation

was issued. The citation was legally served on the Respondents.

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $7 500.00 (seven thousand five hundred dollars) to be

assessed. A code enforcement hearing date was scheduled for December 6, 2005.

The Respondent failed to request a code enforcement hearing and/or failed to appear after
requesting a hearing. Baltimore County Code, § 3-6-205(d) provides that in case of failure to reguest a
code enforcement hearing or if the violator (Respondent) fails to appear after requesting a hearing then
the citation and the civit penalty, shalt be the Finat Order of the Code Official not subject to appeal.

The property owners have not come forward or responded to notices mailed to last known
address or addresses gained through the MVA. The oroperty has been posted according to records on
October 24. 2005. The structure is deteriorated beyond repair and deemed to be an unsafe structure.
The owners have not taken any steps to correct the unsafe condition therefore the Building Engineer

may perform the necessary work to correct the unsafe condition.




Smith, Holt, Johnson
#(5-2740
Page 2

ement Hearing dﬂ’icer, this 7" day of December that a civil

T 1S ORDERED by the Code Enforc
d five hundred dollars).

penaity be imposed in the amount of $7,500.00 (seven thousan

that the Building Engineer shall begin any Process deemed

T 1S FURTHER ORDERED
safe condition including razing the unsafe

necessary to bring the property in compliance and to a

structure.

D that the inspector inspect the property to determine whether the

IT IS FURTHER ORDERE

violations have been corrected.

Signed. .
Raymond S. Wisnom, Jr.
Code Enforcement Hearing Officer

RSWi{jat
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7 €N /' _TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
:,CE OF BUDGET & FINANCE |

NTRACT RELEASE ORDER

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
OHDER AS IF FULLY REPRODUCED HEREIN.

ADDRESS AL

KATHLEEN MADARY, CP.M., BUYER

(410} 887-3888 _ AR
SHIP FOR DESTINATION T

PUM-GENEHAL QDMINSTHA“ON

O: (UNLESS SPECIFIED ELSEWHERE)

PDM

COUNTY OFF BLDG RM 105

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE
TOWSON, MD 21204

CONTAGT FOR DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS (NAM

EBORAH KENDALL-SIPPLE
(410) 887-3363-0000

E TELEPHONE)

REQ AGENCY: 17ADMN
pOH-GENERAL AUHIMNSTRATION

AGENCY | sOLICHT

REG NUMBER
26832

SETIVERY TERMSIFOB POINT
&) L  DAYS ARO
ESTINATION
E COMMODITYISERVICE DESCRIPTION

COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017169

~YENDOR REFERENCE NU

D000
CONTRACT LINE: 00002

BULLDOZER, DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF
PROPERTY, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00002 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40~017170

CONTRACT LINE: 00003

EXCAVATOR, WITH BUCKET AND GRAPPLE,
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY,

AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
00003 CcOMMODITY CODE: 912-40-01717%
CONTRACT LINE: 10004

TRAVEL CHARGES, SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK ,
OEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY,
AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00004 COMMODITY CODE: 972~40-017172

Mﬂ %MMWM/ -

BALTIMORE COUNTY

PSOROR, THFORHS 1995
| i

I T }F

¥ -
<
] T h :I' E
4 - b -
L L
1
1



RRICE SHEET
NUMBER
VENDOR NUMBER: 521771121-U0

NO.

00005

HOLLE

0oo07

00008

0Qaos

ona1 O

00011

s 3024517

COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCHIFTION

CONTRACT LINE: 00005

TRAVEL CHARGES, TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK,

DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY,

AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017174 300
CONTRACT LINE: 00007

DUMPING CHARGES, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS/

RUBBLE LANDFILL, RECYCLABLE, DEMOLITION

AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER

SPECIFICATIONS

COMMODITY CODE: 912-40~017175 200
CONTRACY LINE: 00008

DUMPING CHARGES, CONCRETE/BLACK TOP

RECLAMATION OPERATION, DEMOLITION AND

REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER

SPECIFICATIONS

COMMODITY CODE: 912-60-017176 200
CONTRACT LINE: 00009

BORROWED MATERIAL, CLEAN FILL, FURNISH

AND INSTALL, FOR BACKFILLING OPEN

CAVATIES, DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF

PROPERTY, A5 PER SPECIFICATIONS

COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017177 6000
CONTRACT LINE: 00010

GROUNDS RESTORATION, TOPSOIL, RAKING

SMOOTH, GRASS SEED, MULCH, ASPHALT TI1E

DOWN, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DEMOLITICN

AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER

SPECIFICATIONS

COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017180 1
CONTRACT LINE: 00012

MOBILIZATION, BULLDOZER, AS PER

SPECIFICATIONS

CcOMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017181 1
CONTRACT LINE: 00013

MOBYLIZATION, EXCAVATOR WITH BUCKET
AND GRAPPLE, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

. COMMODITY CODE: 912-60-017182 g

CONTRACT LINE: 00016 |

PEPRSH, IHFORMS 1995

TCONTRACT RELEMBE

VENDOR : BARAN JOHN

CuU YD

Cuyp

CuYD

SQHT

EACH

EACH

HOUR

ORDER

UNEY PRICE

14.00

5.00

4.00

0.08

200.00

200.00

60.00

4,200,00

1,000.00

800.00

430.00

200.00

200 00

480.00



ToontracT REMSE ORDER

NUMBER 1 3024517 VENDOR: BARAN JOHN
VENDOR NUMBER: 521771121-00

.. pm _

PAGE

QUANTITY UNST UNIT PRICE EXTENGED

LINE COMMODITYISERVICE DESCRIPTION
NO.

BACKHOE, DEMOLXTION AND REMOVAL OF
PROPERTY, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

000172 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017183 $ cacH s 20000 $ 200.00
CONTRACT LINE: €0015
MOBILIZATION, BACKHOE, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

00013 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017185 B HOUR |$% 45.00 $ 360.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00017
PLUMBER, REGISTER MASTER, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

00014 | -COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-024449 4 ROLL % 4.00 $ 16.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00018
TAPE, DUCT, 2" X 60 YD., USED DURING
ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00015 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40~-020450 40 HOUR $ 32.00 ¢ 1,28G.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00019
LABOR, SKILLED, MECHANIC, ASBESTOS
REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

D001 6 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-02645% 6 cuyp (% 55.00 $ 330,00
CONTRACT LINE: 00020
LANDFILL DISPOSAL CHARGES, ASBESTOS &
ASBESTOS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL, AS PER
SPECTFICATIONS

00017 COMMODITY CODE: 912-60-02A4652 1 gaLs s 11.00 $ 11.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00021
ENCAPSULATE , PENETRATING, USED DURING
ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00018 | COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-02445G 2 eacH s 5.50 g 11.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00023 | a
ADHESIVE, SPRAY, 16 OZ., USED DURING a r
ASBESTOR REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS |

00019 COMMODITY CODE: 912 ~G0-0244%57 5 EACH ¢ 1,70 ¢ . B.00
CONTRACT LINE: DDO26

BAG, ASBESTOS LABELED, USED DURING
ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

e —— :
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BRICE SHEET TGONTRACT RELEWFE ORDER |

NUMBER r 3024517 VENDOR: BARAN JOHN
VENDOR NUMBER: 521771121-00

COMMODITY/SERYICE DESCRIFTION
NO.
Qo020 cOMMODITY CODE: 912-4¢~-024458 5 POUND | % 1,20 $ 6.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00027
RAGS, LB. BAG, USED DURING ASBESTOS
REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
00021 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-024459 15 SET % 6.00 % g90.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00028
COVERALLS, DISPOSABLE, USED DURING
ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
00022 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-02G460 1 ROLL % 67.00 $ §7.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00029
POLY SHEETING, 6 MIL CLEAR, 20' X 100°,
USED DURING ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER
SPECTFICATIONS
Do023 COMMODITY CUDE: 912-40-0363G06 8 HOUR ¢ 50.00 ¢ A0G.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00080
SKID STEER, 50HP, DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL
OF PROPERTY, AS PER SPECTIFICATIONS
QD24 coOMMODITY CODE: 912-60-036%47 i EACH $ 200.00 $ 200,00
CONTRACT LINE: 00081

MOBILIZATION, SKID STEER, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

WORK SITE: 307 WINTERS LANE, CATONSVILLE
MD 21228, CASE #05-2740, CONTRACTOR

MUST CONFIRM BUILDINGS TO BE RAZED WITH
DEBORAH KENDALL-SIPPLE, 410-887~-3353,
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

CURRENT NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT :
$504,393.25

ORDER AMDUNT: $18,217.00
REMAINING BALANCE: $686,174 .25

ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTIONS

N — amn s arwwml — P

FYR FUND AGCY DRG SORG ACTY OBJS SOBJ RPIL
01 2006 249 218 0100 0080 4000 89 $ 18,217.00

PSPRSH, INFORHE 1995 ' . . ;




"STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

UMBER . 3024517
VENDOR NUMBER: r2i771121-00

PURCHASES ARE SURJECT TO RULES AND REGULATIONS AS STATED IN TITLE

oRr HIS/HER DESYONEE. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ASSIGN ITS GBLIGATIONS

OF THE PURCHASING ABENT OR

INVOICING: INVOICES MUST BE SUBMITTED,

AVENUE; TOWSON, MARYLAND 2

APPROPRIATE AND CRDER NUMBER AND LINE NUMBER (S

MIS/HER DESIGNEE.

TCONTRACT RELEASMBRDER

VENDOR : BARAN JOHN

muwmw

15, ARTICLE II1 OF THE BALTEIMORE COUNTY CODE. BALTIMORE COUNTY WILL NOT

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY GOODS DELIVERED OR SERVICES RENDERED UNLESS COVERED ny AN OFFICIAL ORDCR SIGNED BY THE PURCHAS ING AGENT OR H1S/HER
PESIGNEE. NO CHANOE, MORIFICATION, OR REVISION SHALL BE BINDING URON BALTIMORE COUNTY UNLESS MADE IN WRITING BY THE PURCHASING AGENT

70 PERFORM HEREUNDER IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT

IM DUPLICATE, TO THE OFF ICE OF BURGET AND FINANCE; DISBURSEMENTS SECTION,

ROOM 148; 400 WASHINGTON

12064, INVOICES MUST SHOW THE VENDOR'S FEDERAL TAX IPENTIF ICATION NUMBER OR SOCIAL SECURITY HUMBER; AS

DATE OF DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE GOODS ORDERED, DR THE DATE
TERMS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY'S DRDER, WHICHEVER DATE 15 LATER. UNDER NGO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL INTEREST BE PAID,

INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE.

COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL:L

FEE PROHIBITION: THE CONTRACTOR HARRANTS AND REPRESENTS

AGREEMENT, AND THAT IT HAS
THIS AGREEMENT, IF ANY su
COUNTY, FROM alLL SUCH CLAIL

DISCRIMINATION PROHIBITED!
EMPLOYMENT MADE POSSIBLE B
COLOR, SEX, AGE, POLITICAL

¢+ IF THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS THE RESULT

} THAT CORRESPOND WITH THE ORDER(S). CASH DISCOUNT PERICDS WILi, BE COMPUTER EITHER FROM THE

OF RECEIPT OF CORRECT AND PROPER INVOICES PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

]
OF A WRITTEN SOLICTTATION, THE SOLICITATION AND

pRIOR ARPROVAL OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL If REQUIRER GN CONTRACTS FOR SERVICES IN
VEAR OR IN EXCESS OF THO YEARS.,

THAT 1T HAS NOT EMPLOYED OR ENGAGED ANY PERSON OR ENTITY

RESPONSE ARE HEREBY
EXCESS OF $25,000 PER

TO SOLICIT DR SECURE TH1S

NOT PAID, OR AGREED TQ PAY ANY PERSON OR ENTITY A FEE OR ANY OTHER CONSIDERATION CONTINGENY OH THE MAKING GF
1T, CLAIM, OR DEMAND gSHALL ARISE CONCERNING SyCH A FEE, THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO INDUMN

M3, SUITS, OR DEMANDS.

IFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE

IN TIE EXECUTION OF THE OBLIDATIDNS AND RESPONSIDILITIES HEREUNDER, INCLUDING, pUT NOT LIMITED TO, HIRING DR

¥ OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE CO
AFEILIATION, MARITAL $TATUS, RELIGION,

NTRACT OR SHALL NOT DISCRIMINATE AGAINST PERSEONS
NATIONAL ORIGIN DR NISABILITY.

(QOVERNMEMNT LAW: THIS ADREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED AND CONSTRUED IN ACCCRDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF MARYLA

FUNDING: THE FAILURE OF T

HE COUNTY TO APPROPRIATE SYFFICIENT FUN

ENTITLE THE COUNTY 10 TERMINATE THIS AGREEMENT WITHOUT PRIOR NOTI

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
THAT COULD BE HAZARDOUS OR

BECAUSE OF RACE, CREED,

ND .

pS IN ANY FUTURE FISCAL YEAR TO PROVIRE FUNDS FOR THIS AGREEMENT SHALL

CE TO THE CONTRACTOR.

i

1 IF THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS COMTRACT REQUIRES THE USE OF ANY PRODUCT WHICH CONTAINS ANY INGREDIENT

INJURIOUS TO A PERSCN'S HEALTH; A HATE

630 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 148, TOWSOHN, MARYLAND; 212064-4065.

RECYCLED AND RECYCLABLE PR
THE COUNTY SHOULD BE ON RE

RIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET {MEDS) HUST BE PROVIDED Y

ODUGTS: ALl GOODS DELIVERED MUST BE PACKAGED IN RECYCLED AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS, AlLL

CYCLED AND RECYCLABLE PAPER PRINTED ON

BOTH SIDLS.

TERMINATION FOR CONMVENIENCE: IN THE EVENT OF TERMINATION,; WITHOUT CAUSE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE pAID FOR SERYIC

DELIVERED Up TO THE DATE O
CONSEQUENTIAL , INCIDENTAL,

¢ TERMINATION SET FORTH TN THE WRITTEN
OR SPECIAL DAMAGES OR ANY ANTICIPATORY

PAYMENTS TO DE PROVIDED ON A LUMP SUM BASIS SHALL BE PRORATED BY
DATE OF TERMINATION SET FORTH IN THE WRITTEN NOTICE,

TERMINATION FOR DEFAULT:
iN ADDITION TO OTHER AVATL
CONTRACTOR'S AUTHORITY TO

NOTICE OF TERMINATIDN. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT

o THE PURCHASING DUREAU,

REPORTS PRODUCED FOR

£S RENDERED OR GOODS
pE REIMBURSED FOR ANY

PROFITS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN EARNED UP 1o THL DATE oF TERMINATION.

THE COUNTY BASED ON THE SERVICES REMDERED OR GOO

ps DELIVERED UP 1D THE

THE COUNTY SHALL HAYE THE RIGHT UPON THE MAPPERING OF ANY DEFAULT, WITHOUT PROVIDING NOTICE TO THE CONTRACTOR: 1)

ABLE RIGHTS AND REMEDIES, To TERMINATE
RECEIVE ANY UNDISRURSED FUNDS; AND/OR

ENFORCE ALL RIGHTS AND REMEDIES AVAILABLE TO THE COUNTY, BY SEIT
ANY COVENANT, TERM OR CONDITION SET FORTH IN THIS AQREEMENT, OR F
PENMITIED UNDER APPLICABLE LAHW OR REGULATIONS. UPON TERMINATION

SERVICES RENDERED OR GaoDs

DEFALLT, ALL AS DLTERMINED BY THE COUNTY IN ITS SOLE DISCRET ION,

COUNTY SHALL NOT BE OBLIGATED TO MAKE ANY FURTHER

INDEMMIF ICATION: THE CONT

3UITS, OR DEMANDS INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES KHICH WAY BE MADE AGATIN
OR CMISSION COMMITTLD IN THE PERFORMANCE OF TH

THIS AGREEMENT IMMEDIATELY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART;
£y TD PROCEED AY ANY TIWME ok FROM TIME TO TIME
OrR ANY OTHER APPROPRIATE PROCEED INOS, WHETHER ¥D
OR DAM AGES OR OTHER REL IEF, @R PROCEED 1O TAKE

23 TO SUSPEND THE

To PROTECT AND

R SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE OF
ANY ACTION AUTHORIZED COR

GF 1HIS AGREEMENT FOR REFAULT, THE COUNTY MAY PAY THE CONTRACTOR FOR
DELIVERED UF TO THE DATE oF TERMINATIOM SET FORTH IN THE MOTICE, LESS THE AMDUNT OF DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE

IF THE DAMAGES EXCEED THE UNDISBURSED SUMS AVAI

I ISBURSEMENTS HEREUNDER..

RACTOR SHALL ENDEMNIEY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE COUNTY, ITS EMPLOYEES, AGENTIS AND DFFICIAL

ST THE COUNTY, ITG EMPLOYEES, AGENTR® OR DFFICIAL

E DUTIES IMPOSED BY AND PERFORMED WNDER THE TERMS OF THIS AGRELMENT

LABLE FUOR COMPENSATION, THE

g FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS,
g RESULTING FROM ANY ACT
BY THE CONTRACTOR OR

ANYONE UNDER AGREEMENT WITH THE CONTRACTOR 7O PERFORM DUTIES UNDER TH1E AGREEMENT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT BE RCSPONSIBLE [OR ACTS OF
GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR WILLFUL HISCONDULTY CoMMITTER BY THE CDUNTY .

PROVERTY LOST, DAMAGED OR

DESTROYED!  ANY DEL IVERABLES TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR HILL REMAIN AT THE CONTRACTOR

ACCEPTANCE BY BALTIMORE COUNTY; AND THE CONTRACTOR WILL REPLAUE:

ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVEK.

" P

NeTEAT, THFORMS 1995

AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, ALl DELIVERABLES LOST,

' RISK UNTIL WRITTENM
DAMAGED OR DESTROYED BY




NUMBER
VENDOR NUMBER: 521771121-00

JA——
PRICE SHEET

CONTRACT RELEW®

ey i YT MMW A

1 3024517 VENDOR: BARAN JOHN

i

LINE COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
NO. |

00020 COMMODITY CUDE: 912~ -024458 b POUND & 1.20 b 6.00

CONTRACT LINE: 00027
RAGS, LB. BAG, USED DURING ASBESTOS
REMOVAL , AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
QU021 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-024459 { 1b SET $ 6.00 S 80.00
CONTRACT LINE: 60023
COVERALLS , DISPOSABLE, USED DURING
ASBESTOS REMOVAL, AS PER SPECYFICATIONS
00022 COMMOQRITY CODE: 912-60-024460 1 ROLL & 57.00 % 67.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00029
POLY SHEETING, & MIL CLEAR, 20" X 100°%,
USED DURING ASBESTOS REMOVAL , AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS
00023 COMMODITY CODE: 912~G0-0365%46 B HOUR i 50.00 $ 400.00

CONTRACT LINE: 00080 :

SKID STEER, 50HP, hHEMOLITION AND REMOVAL
OF PROPERTY, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

QG0zZ24 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40~0363547 1 £ ACH Y 200.00 $ 200.00
CONTRACT LINE: 00081

MOBILIZATION, SKID STEER, AS PER
SPECTIFICATIONS

WORK SITE: 307 WINTVERS LANE , CATONSVILLE
M 21228, CASE #05-2740, CONTRACTOR

MUST CONFIRM BULLDINGS TGO BE RAZED WITH
DERORAH KENDALL-SIPPLE, 410~-887 3353,
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

CURRENT NOT-TO-EXCEER AMOUNT :
$50%,391.25 :

ORDER AMOUNT: %18,217.00
REMAINLNG BALANCE: $686,174.25

_— ACCOUNT DISTRIBUTIONS _
FYR FUND AGCY ORG SORG ACTY OBJ SO0BJ RPTC
01 2006 249 218 0100 0080 %000 89 ' | $ 18,217.00
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[ E—————— .
SPRICE SHEET .

NUMBER y 3024517
VENDOR NUMBER: 521771121-00

LINE COMMODITY/SERYICE DESCRIPTION
NO.

CONTRACT LINE: 00005

TRAVEL CHARGES, TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCK,
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY,
AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00005 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017174
CONTRACT LINE: 00007
DUMPING CHARGES, CONSTRUCTLON DEBRIS/
RUBBLE LANDFILL, RECYCLABLE, DEMOLITION
AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

00006 COMMDDITY CDDE: 912-40-017175
CONTRACT LINE: 00008

DUMPING CHARGES, CONCRETE/BLACK TOP
RECLAMATION OPERATION, DEMOLITION AND
REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER
SPECLIFICATIONS

0a0Q7 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017176
CONTRACT LINE: 00009
BORROWED MATERIAL, CLEAN FILL, FURNISH
AND INSTALL, FOR BACKFILLING OPEN

CAVATIES, DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF
PROPERTY, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

00008 COMMODITY CODE: 912-40-017177
CONTRACT LINE: 00010
GROUNDS RESTORATION, TOPSOIL, RAKING
SMOOTH, GRASS SEED, MULCH, ASPHALT TIE
PDOWN, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DEMOLTITION
AND REMOVAL OF PROPERTY, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

00009 COMMODITY CODE: 912-%0-017180
CONTRACT LINE: 00012
MOBILIZATION, BULLDOZER, AS PER
SPECIFICATIONS

Q0010 COMMODITY CODE: 912-60-0171B1
CONTRACT LINE: 00013
MORILYZATION, EXCAVATOR WXTH BUCKET
AND GRAPPLE, AS PER SPECIFICATIONS

| ooor1 | COMMODIYY CODE: 912-40-017182

CONTRACT LINE: 00014

VENDOR : BARAN JOHN

QUANTITY

300

200

200

6000

CONTRACT F{ELEA‘

RDER

UNIT

cuvYD

cuyD

cuYD

SQFT

| eAcH

EAGH

FIQUR

- AL —— aprmiiir LW-H-I———-

PEPRSH, INFDRMS 199%

T nims . [ —
W T LR A

UNIT PRICE

14,00

5.00

4.00

0.038

200,00

200.00

60.G0

M“W.—w

me -

4,200.00

1,000,00

800.00

480.00

200.00

200.C0

480.00




Uthice of Budget and Finance
Purchasing Bureau

Purchasing Requisition

Paga. 1 _of 1
Date: 1/27/2006

Time: 250 PM

_ | _AGENCY REQ# 26832 ﬂ
AGPS REQ# TITLE | DEMOLITION SERVICES
Doc. Type]MOR ) FY |06 Req. Agency|17ADMN Total Reg. Amount 10,877.7486
Delivery Date[2/10/06 Ship to Agency[17ADMIN $001 ]
Req Agency Cont Deborah Kendall-Sipple Phonet# 410-887-3353
Ship - to Cont | Deborah Kendall-Sipple Phone#t 410-887-3353
Commodity Lines B
This ltem
Line No, | Commaodity Code Shio to (If different) Quantity UM JUnit Price Toltal Price B
1 _ 0.0000
Lontract # Contract Line# Catalog # Catalog Discount % List Price
Description Changes | N
Razed SFD, remove debris from landfill and clean up site (307 Winters Lane case #(5-2740)
) This Item
Line No. ____{ Commodity Code Ship to (If different)  [Quantity UM |Unit Price Total Price
0.0000
) Contract # Coniract Linei Catalog # Catalog Discount % List Price _
Descriplion Changes
This [tem -
Line No. Comintodity Code ) Ship 1o (If diffarent) Quantity U/M — JUnit Price Total Price
.0000
Contract # GContract Lined# Catalog # Cataloy Discount % List Pride
Description Changes N i ]
Suggested Vendors: ] o )
PROPERTY 1.OCATED AT 307 Winters Lane
! Line to Line [7] h Proportional S * '
Acct Dist Line No. Agency Amount if proportional Line |~ F(nd Org 1Suborgl Act Obj Sub Ohyj Rpt Cat M/ 24
#1f Line to Line ]
01 218 ] ___|249 10100 0080 [4000 89
07 3 _ ) )
03 ) )
- I - et 4 )
0/ - N AT h T /.
/2
Commacdlity g;_:\pmvél : | !i

PB-001,08/00




1’

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Debbie Kendall DATE: January 4, 2006

FROM: John Reisinger

SUBJECT: Razing contract request- 307 Winters Lane

Our blanket razing contract with Griz has expired and has not yet been
reactivated. We presently have 307 Winters Lane in need of razing, so this
memo 1s a request for the Purchasing Section of the Budget Office to solicit
the necessary bids to accomplish this work. Our case number is 05-2740.
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